
1 
 

 
SPECIFIC PROCUREMENT NOTICE (SPN) 

 

Country Morocco 

Project Name Education and Training for Employability 

Procurement Title  
Acquisition, Delivery, Installation and Commissioning of technical-
educational equipment intended for Vocational Training Institutes benefiting 
from financial support from the Charaka Fund in 6 lots. 

Procurement Ref. Number  DAO/CB/MCA-M/EW-39-J1, J2, J3, J4, J5 et J6/GovM 

Type of Procurement (goods, works or 

services as applicable) 
Goods 

Employer Millennium Challenge Account-Morocco (Agence MCA-Morocco) 

Publication Date  January 25, 2022 

Submission Deadline  March 3, 2022, at 3 p.m in Rabat, Morocco 

 
The Millennium Challenge Account-Morocco has received financing from the Millennium Challenge Corporation toward the cost of 
the “Education and Training for Employability and Land Productivity projects” and intends to allocate part of the proceeds relating 
to the contribution of the Government of Morocco to payments under the contract for “Acquisition, Delivery, Installation and 
Commissioning of technical-educational equipment intended for Vocational Training Institutes benefiting from the financial 
support of the Charaka Fund in 6 lots”: 

 
Lot N° Lot designation 

J1 Petit équipement de traite et allaitement 

J2 Petit équipement soin animal 

J3 Petit équipement santé animale 

J4 Petit équipement d'élevage 

J5 Petit outillage 

J6 Kinésithérapie 

For the Projects :  

• IFMSAS Béni Mellal,  

• IFMSAS Meknès,  

• IFMSAS Oujda  

• IFME Bellota  



2 
 

Awards will be by lot and a Bidder can bid for one or multiple lots. 

MCA-Morocco now invites bids from eligible bidders for the “Acquisition, Delivery, Installation and Commissioning of technical-
educational equipment intended for Vocational Training Institutes benefiting from the financial support of the Charaka Fund”. 
 
Bidding will be conducted through the Competitive Selection (“CB”) procedures as specified in the MCC Program Procurement 

Guidelines (PPG) and is open to all eligible bidders as defined in the PPG.  

A complete set of bidding documents may be obtained by interested eligible bidders upon the submission of a written application at 
the following address: procurement@mcamorocco.ma 
 

A Pre-Bid Conference will be held on February 10, 2022  at 3:00 p.m. (local time) remotely via the following link: 

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89426183747 

Attendance is strongly advised for all prospective Bidders or their representatives although it is not mandatory. 

 

Bids must be submitted electronically no later than  March 3, 2022 at 3 p.m (Rabat time) only via the Dropbox links indicated in 

clause IS 24.3 c) in section II " fiche de données de l’appel d’offres ":  

Please note that Bids submitted by paper or by email shall not be accepted.  
 
Bids will be publicly opened in the presence of the bidders’ designated representatives and anyone who chooses to attend via the 

following link:  https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89345058125  on  March 3, 2022 at 4 p.m (Rabat time). 

The Bid Security must be submitted in accordance with the provisions of clauses IS 24.3 (c) and IS 24.3 (j) of the Bid Data Sheet at the 
address below. 
 
Bids Security are: 
 

# Lot N° Lot Designation  

The Bid Security 

(in Moroccan dirhams (MAD) or 

its equivalent in American dollars 

(USD) 

1 J1 Petit équipement de traite et allaitement 3 000 MAD 

2 J2 Petit équipement soin animal Not required 

3 J3 Petit équipement santé animale 4 500 MAD 

4 J4 Petit équipement d'élevage Not required 

5 J5 Petit outillage Not required 

6 J6 Kinésithérapie 4 000 MAD 

Contact Information:  

The address(es) referred to above is 

(are):  

Complexe administratif et culturel de la Fondation Mohammed VI des œuvres 
sociales de l’Education - Formation, Avenue Allal EL FASSI- Madinat AL IRFANE, 
Hay Riad, Rez-de-chaussée, Rabat- Maroc  

Attn:  Agence MCA-Morocco 
Procurement Agent 

E-mail: procurement@mcamorocco.ma  

Website: www.mcamorocco.ma  

 

mailto:procurement@mcamorocco.ma
https://urldefense.com/v3/__https:/us02web.zoom.us/j/89426183747__;!!PwxmruxY!MX_h_vzFx-UrZmSd647m3ZrBrSNys-PHIZXiAbKldvUiVIjjl7IjzDb9gmwbq2xyxw$
https://urldefense.com/v3/__https:/us02web.zoom.us/j/89345058125__;!!PwxmruxY!MX_h_vzFx-UrZmSd647m3ZrBrSNys-PHIZXiAbKldvUiVIjjl7IjzDb9gmybkhQQ7w$
mailto:procurement@mcamorocco.ma
http://www.mcamorocco.ma/

